2009 Women’s College Lacrosse Programs - Directory


Air Force

Traci Sarmiento

Traci.Sarmiento@usafa.edu

Alabama

Jessica Dupuy

jndupuy@bama.ua.edu

Albion 

Sarah Krocker

sjk11@albion.edu

Appalachian State

Kelsey Collins

collinskr@appstate.edu 

Arizona

Nicolina Milani-Walker

milaniwa@email.arizona.edu

Arizona State 

Maren Henley

spidey4pres@yahoo.com

Arkansas

Carey Ashworth

cashwort@uark.edu

Army

Melanie Carlson

melanie.carlson@usma.edu

Auburn

Elizabeth Boyd

boydel1@auburn.edu

Augustana 

Rebecca Cook

Rebecca-cook@augustana.edu

Austin 

Casey Check

ccheck@austincollege.edu

Ball State

Lindsey Poore

lnpoore@bsu.edu

Baylor 

Kay Kreisel 

Katie_Kreisel@baylor.edu

Bethel 

Lisa Synhasky

synlis@bethel.edu

Binghamton 

Catherine Sullivan

buclublacrosse@gmail.com

Boise State

Shelley Hopkins

sillypoo@msn.com

Boston College

Danielle Russell

russeldd@bc.edu

Bowling Green 

Hannah Basting

hbastin@bgnet.bgsu.edu

Brandeis

Jen MacIntyre

jmacpcv@gmail.com

Brigham Young

Julie Smith

byulax@gmail.com

Brown

Jessica Fadale

jessica_fadale@brown.edu 

Bucknell

bucknellclublax@gmail.com

Buffalo

Chrissy Mazza

cmmazza2@buffalo.edu

Butler 

Erikaa Mann

emann@butler.edu

Cal Poly 

Michael Windall

mwindall@gmail.com

Cal Poly "B" 

Laura Hobson

cplacrosse@hotmail.com

Cal State Fullerton 

Jennifer Van Alstine

jenniferv216@csu.fullerton.edu

Cal State Long Beach

Amanda Buda

abuda@csulb.edu

California

Nathan Hendel

nhendel7@hotmail.com

Calvin 

Blake Boehm

Calvinlacrosse@yahoo.com

Carleton

Meghan Wood

woodm@carleton.edu

Carnegie-Mellon 

Alyssa Siefert

asiefert@gmail.com

Central Florida

Kristen Lorow

punkrckprinces76@bellsouth.net 

Central Michigan 

Audrey Carrasco

WomensLacrosseCMU@hotmail.com

Chapman 

Briana Carlson

carls110@chapman.edu

Chicago

Virginia Corbett

vcorbett@uchicago.edu

Chico State  

Kelly Olney

kmosoccer@cox.net

Cincinnati

Emily Polak

polakes@email.uc.edu

Clemson

Marin Gerulski

mgeruls@clemson.edu

Coast Guard

Dick Shriver

rhsusa@gmail.com
Colorado School of Mines

Kacy Bill

kbill@mines.edu

Colorado State 

Lisa Long

lisalong@holly.colostate.edu

Colorado-Boulder

Rachel Monheit

rachel.monheit@colorado.edu

Concordia

Erin Hencley

emhencle@cord.edu
Connecticut

Cecily Faenza

cecily.faenza@gmail.com

Cornell

cornellclublax@gmail.com

Cortland

Whitney Stevenson

steven92@cortland.edu
Creighton

Mary Arzola maryarzola@creighton.eduu

Dartmouth

Taylor Dryman

mtd@dartmouth.edu
Davenport

Stacy Faulkner

stacy.faulkner@davenport.edu

Davidson

Sarah Filipski

safilipski@davidson.edu

Dayton

Meredith Pesce

pescemer@notes.udayton.edu

Delaware

Alexandra O'Connor

aoc@udel.edu

Denver

Mindy Stone

mindy.stone@du.edu

DePaul  

Jenna Moles

Depaulwlax@yahoo.com

Dickinson

Victoria Menghetti

victoriamenghetti@gmail.com

Drexel 

Allie Moppert

drexellax@gmail.com

Duke 

Kimberly Paccione

kpaccione@gmail.com

East Carolina

Chelsea Wilson

eculacrosse@hotmail.com

Eastern Washington

Samatha Kahrs

Ewu_womens_lax@yahoo.com

Elon

Kelsey Gilman

kgilman@elon.edu

Emmanuel

Alexis Mastronardi

mastrona@emmanuel.edu

Emory

Alice Bassani

abassan@learnlink.emory.edu
Ferris State 

Amanda Malter

maltera@fsuimail.ferris.edu

Florida

Lara Miller

lara317@ufl.edu
Florida State

Megan Sateri

mbs05d@fsu.edu
Fordham 

Rachel Kartonas

fordhamwlax@gmail.com

Furman

Christin Lawler

christin.lawler@furman.edu 

George Mason

Erica Adams

eadam@gmu.edu

George Washington

Carolyn Schintzius

cschintz@gmail.com

Georgetown

Anna McKenzie

womenslacrosseclub@georgetown.edu

Georgia

Adam Weinstein

adam.drew12@gmail.com

Georgia Tech

Gabby Sirow

gabby.sirow@gatech.edu

Gonzaga

Mo Bingham

mbingham@gonzaga.edu

Grand Valley State

Alex Wentz

GVSUWLAX@gmail.com

Grove City 

Kimberly Buettner

buettnerkr1@gcc.edu

Gustavus Adolphus

Ian Wolff

iwolff@gustavus.edu

Hamline

Heidi Rivers

heidirivers@yahoo.com

High Point

Tara Shollenberger

tshollen@highpoint.edu

Hofstra 

Neva Graham

hofstrawclublax@gmail.com

Holy Cross

Kristen Gleason

kgleason@holycross.edu

Hope 

Allison VanderVliet

womenslax@hope.edu

Humboldt

McKenna Caudill

fivekenna12@yahoo.com

Idaho

Sean Prentiss

prentiss@uidaho.edu

College of Idaho

Lark Savage

lark.savage@yotes.collegeofidaho.edu

Illinois

Charlotte Piwowar

cgpiwowar@sbcglobal.net

Indiana 

Samantha Silverman

iuwlax@gmail.com

Iowa

Laura Hauser

laura-hauser@uiowa.edu

Iowa State

Erinn Rieser

erieser@iastate.edu

Ithaca 

Kaitlin Kelly

kkelly2@ithaca.edu

James Madison

Megan Berry

berrymm@jmu.edu

John Carroll 

Heather Englander

henglander@jcu.edu

Johns Hopkins

wcl@jhu.edu

Kansas

Celie Wall

celie292@ku.edu

Kennesaw

Jennifer Byers

jen-byers@comcast.net

Kent State 

Angela McGrady

ksulax1@hotmail.com

Kentucky

Megan Clauson

Megan.Clauson@uky.edu

Kutztown 

Kathy Ritter

womenslacrosse@kutztown.edu

Lewis and Clark 

Jennifer Curto

ladylax@lclark.edu

Lindenwood

Jack Cribbin

jcribbin@lindenwood.edu

LSU

Hillary Swallen 

hswall1@lsu.edu

Louisville

Samantha Canary

sgcana01@louisville.edu

Loyola (IL)

Irene Karapas

Lucwomenlax@gmail.com

Loyola (MD)

Katie Lowman

kllowman@loyola.edu
Lynchburg

Morgan Kelly

kelly_m@students.lynchburg.edu

Maine

Nicole Brewster

Nicole.Brewster@umit.maine.edu

Marquette

Casey Schaak

casey.schaak@marquette.edu
Mary Washington

Jordan Shealey

jshealey@umw.edu

Maryland

Jess Fugate

umdclublax@gmail.com

Massachusetts

Leah Baumwell

lbaumwel@student.umass.edu

Miami

Sara-Kate Kellener

kellehsb@muohio.edu

Miami(OH) “A”

Sara-Kate Kelleher

miamilacrosse@gmail.com

Miami(OH) “B”

Chelsea Hande

mulaxbteam@gmail.com

Michigan

Jen Dunbar 

jendunbar@hotmail.com

Michigan State 

Emily Pastula

wlax@msu.edu

Millsaps

Katie Dennis dennika@millsaps.edu

Minnesota

Jennifer Rasmussen

wlax@umn.edu

Minnesota, Duluth

Tara Boos

boosx014@d.umn.edu

Missouri

Erin Higginbotham

erhc59@mizzou.edu

Montana

Kristen Gill

kristen.gill@umontana.edu

MSU - Moorehead

Jenni Watland

jenni_watland@hotmail.com
NC State

Erica Benedetto

eabenede@ncsu.edu 

Nebraska

Theresa Horsch

t_m_horsch@hotmail.com

Nevada

Amy Evans

evansa9@unr.nevada.edu

Nevada

Becca Deal

beccadeal@hotmail.com

New Jersey Univ.

wclublax@gmail.com

North Carolina

Kristen Heimstead

kristenh@email.unc.edu

North Carolina, Charlotte

Jessica Thompson

jthom287@uncc.edu

NC State

Jennifer Duncan

kewlkat17@earthlink.com

North Carolina Wesleyan 

Ramona Walters

rwalters@ncwc.edu

North Carolina, Wilmington

Brittany Greenwell

blg8859@uncw.edu

North Texas

Jessica Ellis

jellis323@att.net 

Northeastern 

Lauren Erickson

nuwlacrosse@yahoo.com

Northern Colorado

Sarah Longley

sjlongley@gmail.com
Northwestern 

Ellie Barczak 

ellie.barczak@gmail.com

NYU

Brenda Yoo

brenda.yoo.nyulax@gmail.com

Oakland 

Towbey Kassa

www.oaklandlax@aol.com

Occidental

Nathalie Morison

nmorison@oxy.edu

Ohio 

Pamela Olson

po939305@ohio.edu
Ohio State 

Missy Taylor

taylor.1443@osu.edu

Oklahoma

Ashley Hall

Ashley.K.Hall-1@ou.edu

Oklahoma State

Stacy Sullivan

stacie.k.sullivan@okstate.edu

Oregon

Bailey Eckert

beckert1@uoregon.edu

Oregon State

Nicole Scheid

ostatelacrosse@gmail.com

Pacific Lutheran

Gillian Boice

boicegs@plu.edu

Penn State 

Jessica Appel

jla5037@psu.edu

Penn State Behrend 

Lacey Stroud

lrs5052@psu.edu

Pepperdine 

Kate Hicks 

katesoulier@gmail.com

Pittsburgh

Aubrey McLaughlin

aam42@pitt.edu

Princeton 

Anastasia Oldham

wclublax@princeton.edu

Principia

Kelsie Brook

kelsie.brook@principia.edu

Purdue 

Kourtney Bauswell

kbauswel@purdue.edu

Rhode Island

Caroline Anderson

Caroline1222@mail.uri.edu

Rice 

Michelle Orchard 

MOrchard@rice.edu

Richmond

Ali Hoffman

ali.hoffman@richmond.edu

Robert Morris

Heidi Hansen

hhansen@robertmorris.edu

Rose-Hulman

Hannah LaFleur

lafleuhl@rose-hulman.edu

Rowan

Brittany Mosca

moscab27@students.rowan.edu

Rutgers 

Jessica Plsek

rutgerswclublax@yahoo.com

Rutgers-Camden

Nancy O’Neill

noneill@camden.rutgers.edu

Sacramento State *

Lisa Branch 

twiggy66@yahoo.com

Saginaw Valley

Sarah Lockwood

lefty05@hotmail.com

Salisbury

Deadre Keen

dk45933@students.salisbury.edu

Sam Houston State 

Natalie Harrison

shsu_lacrosse@hotmail.com

San Diego State

Lynda McCandlish

lmccandlish@gmail.com

San Diego, Univ. of

Anna Sunseri

aksunseri@gmail.com

San Jose State 

Marika Minehart

marika.minehart@gmail.com

Santa Barbara City  

Sura Hussain

surahussain@gmail.com

Santa Clara

Brendan O'Brien

brendanobrien@scuwlax.org

Seattle

Allison Purcell

purcella@seattleu.edu

Slippery Rock 

Nicky Bixler

srugirlsclublax@yahoo.com

Sonoma State 

Dustin Dear

tkessu@gmail.com

South Carolina

Taylor Ryan

wlaxclub@gwm.sc.edu

South Florida

Melanie Lampher

mlampher@mail.usf.edu 

Southern California

Rebecca Scheuer

rscheue2@mail.usf.edu

Southern Cal "B"

Marissa Pesce

marissapesce@gmail.com

Southern Methodist 

Hope Hicks 

hhicks@smu.edu

Southwestern 

Kas Kramer 

kramerk@southwestern.edu 

St. Bens

Robin Scearcy

robin.scearcy@gmail.com

St. Edward's 

Bianca Hardin

bhardin3@stedwards.edu

St. Louis

Christina Perrino

perrinoc@slu.edu 

St. Mary's

Laura Halper

smcndlax@hotmail.com

St. Olaf (MN)
Bill Moir

bdmoir@earthlink.net

St. Thomas

Leah Gause

LRGAUSE@stthomas.edu

Stanford

Isabel Greenfield

igreenfield@stanford.edu 

Stony Brook

Alex Imperato

sbuclax@yahoo.com

Syracuse

Meaghan Nowell

orangeclublax@gmail.com

Taylor 

Angie Brown

taylorwomenslacrosse@yahoo.com

TCNJ

Nicole Reggio

reggio2@tcnj.edu

Tennessee

Lindsay Morgan

lmorga14@utk.edu

Texas

Alina Daszkowski

utlaxpresident@yahoo.com

Texas A&M 

Suzanne Landau

suze1120@tamu.edu

Texas Christian 

Francie Harvey

f.m.harvey@tcu.edu

Texas State 

Marissa Erhart

me1123@txstate.edu

Texas Tech 

Samantha Goodell

samantha.goodell@ttu.edu

Texas, Arlington

Lisa Morian

lmm3419@exchange.uta.edu

Toledo

Amy Komisarek

utwlax@hotmail.com

Towson

Courtney Brouse

cbrous1@towson.edu
Trinity 

CJ Berger

cberger@trinity.edu

Truman State

Jessica Jamski

jrj261@truman.edu

Tulane

Alyssa Berry

aberry@tulane.edu

UC Davis 

Nicole Ling

nlling@ucdavis.edu

UC Davis "B"

Meghan Brown

meghanb615@hotmail.com

UC Irvine 

Alison Cho

uci_wlacrosse@yahoo.com

UC San Diego 

Lindsay Barton

bartface21@comcast.net

UC San Diego "B"

Kelly Albin

kellyalbin@gmail.com

UC Santa Barbara 

Paul Ramsey 

paul.ramsey@essr.ucsb.edu

UC Santa Barbara "B" 

Jaime Schumaker

jaimerz44@hotmail.com

UCLA 

Nick Liebman 

nliebman@uclabruinslacrosse.com

UCLA "B" 

Vanessa Carnes

vanessamcarnes@gmail.com

UMBC

Tasha Klares

UMBCwlax@gmail.com

Utah

Valerie Johnson

valeriej4@yahoo.com

Utah State

Dee Callister
dee.callister@aggiemail.usu.edu

Vanderbilt

Laura Saenger

laura.m.saenger@vanderbilt.edu

Vermont

Ellen Greeley

egreeley@uvm.edu

Villanova 

Whitney Ahern

whitney.ahern@villanova.edu

Virginia

Brittany Edmondson

uvaladylax@gmail.com

Virginia Tech

Mindy Sartori

msartori@vt.edu

Wake Forest

Heather Payson

Payshr6@wfu.edu

Washington Univ. St. Louis

Carolyn Bauer

bauerc@u.washington.edu

Weber State*

Keri Korgenski

keri_korgenski@hotmail.com

West Chester

Allison Livelsberger

al626964@wcupa.edu

West Virginia 

Brittany Sheets

bsheets1@mix.wvu.edu

West Virginia Wesleyan*

Stephanie Muller 

muller_sl@wvwc.edu 

Western Kentucky

Kristen Snyder

Kristen.Snyder606@wku.edu

Western Michigan

Andrea Miller

wmuwomenslax@hotmail.com

Western Washington

Jen Sawyer

Jsawyer18@comcast.net

Westminster

Soni Bartlett

tbartlett@westminstercollege.edu

Wheaton (IL)

Mary-Claire Frazier

WheatonLacrosse@gmail.com

Whitman

Hailey

flanighb@whitman.edu

Willamette

Trudie Kahler

tkahler@willamette.edu

William & Mary

Rebecca Krey

rakrey@gmail.com

William Smith

Malory Green

mg8467@hws.edu

Wisconsin

Laura Taishoff

uwwomenslax@gmail.com

Wisconsin - Eau Claire

Andy Jepsen

jepsenan@uwec.edu

Wisconsin - River Falls

Lisa Palm

lisa.palm@uwrf.edu

Wisconsin - Stout

Anika Macdonald

macdonalda@uwstout.edu

Wyoming

Kari Neuman

kneuman@uwyo.edu

Xavier 

Katy Baldwin

xavierwomenslacrosse@gmail.com

Yale

Olivia Wheeler

yalewomensclublax@gmail.com

